 English
Translation of the original operating and assembly instructions  EGSHJ2_MANUAL-en_R2(2021-03-17)ID77467.docx
ID 77467
Operating and Assembly Instructions
Electronic overspeed switch
EGSHJ 2
Straightforward monitoring of overspeed or zero speed detection
Read the Operating and Assembly Instructions prior to

10
EGSHJ2_MANUAL-en_R2(2021-03-17)ID77467.docx
3.2 Type code
 EGS(HJ) 2 AK 16K
Electronic overspeed switch
H: (hollow shaft design)
HJ: (hollow shaft design with isolated bearings)
Series
Connection
AK = Axial terminal box
12K: Hollow shaft Ø 12 H7 mm with clamping solution
16K: Hollow shaft Ø 16 H7 mm with clamping solution
17C: Hollow shaft Ø 17 mm with conical shaft 1:10
R75: Hollow shaft Ø 0,75”
3.3 Electrical and mechanical data
Connection data
Supply voltage
12 … 30 VDC, max. 50 mA
For UL and CSA Class 2 supplied
Release voltage, current max. 30 VDC/max. 0,5 A
Connection
Spring-cage terminal strip type Phoenix ZFKDS 1,5-W-5,08
(0,25 mm² - 1,5 mm²)
Device temperature range -25°C … + 85°C
Degree of protection acc.DIN EN
60529
Sealing Rotor moment of
inertia
Breakaway
torque Ncm
IP 66
(UL/CSA Type 1)
Labyrinth sealing approx. 315 gcm² approx. 3,5 - 4
Vibration resistance DIN EN 60068-2-6 / IEC 68-2-6 (10 … 2000 Hz) 20 g (=200 m/s²)
Shock resistance DIN EN 60068-2-27 / IEC 68-2-27 (6 ms) 200 g (=2000 m/s²)
Max. permissible. speed: 6000 rpm
Weight approx. 2 kg
Electronic overspeed switch EGSHJ 2
EGSHJ2_MANUAL-en_R2(2021-03-17)ID77467.docx
 11
4 Switching speed range
The electronic overspeed switch EGSHJ 2 has a galvanically insulated switching output. The switching
function is realized with a semiconductor, the switching speed is set in our factory (switching
hysteresis 10%). Possible value for switching speed is any whole number between 1 and 5400 rpm.
If the set switching speed is exceeded, the switch opens.
It is recommended to save the switch circuit against an overcurrent with a fuse (0,5A).
 Specification  Value
Switching speed range, factory-set AK with hollow shaft max. 5400 rpm
Deviation from switch: Accuracy of measurement: 2%
Switching time TSw  :<3ms
Switch data 0…30 VDC/max 500mA
Max. voltage drop at closed switch: 0,7V
4.1 Zero speed monitoring
The zero speed monitoring is a function for the control of rotary movements. This function is available
as an alternative to overspeed monitoring, not in addition. The galvanically isolated switching contact